in

g
le

Average daily rate1 46,000 PKR

Number of family rooms 8 #

Average daily rate1 114,000 PKR

F
a
m

il
y

Revenue Assumption Value Unit

Food &
Beverage

Number of restaurants

Average seating capacity per
restaurant

Starting occupancy rate

Stabilized occupancy rate

Average number of meals per day

Table turnover ratio per restaurant

Average cost per customer

1

110

1

2

4,200

30%

75%

#

#

#

#

PKR

%

%

MICE2

Area

Capacity

MOD1

Number of times this is being utilized

Utilization

Charge per person

1

1,000

24

50%

7,500

8%

#

#

#

%

PKR

% of F&B
Revenues

MOD3

Extract from pre-feasibility financial model
Preliminary numbers being validated; figures provided are estimations based on available information

1. An approximate exchange rate of USD 1 = PKR 280 has been estimated; 2. Meetings, Incentives, Conferences, and Exhibitions; 3. Minor operating department, which refers to revenues from secondary or
ancillary sources (e.g., gift shops, parking, business centers, technology);

2020

D. Sensitivity Analysis
In

c
re

a
s

e
 i
n

 R
o

o
m

 A
v
e

ra
g

e
 D

a
il

y
 R

a
te

Increase in Stabilized Occupancy

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

65% 70% 75% 80% 85%

16.1% 16.6% 17.4% 17.8% 18.1%

17.5% 18.0% 18.8% 19.2% 19.6%

18.8% 19.3% 20.2% 20.6% 21.0%

20.1% 20.6% 21.5% 21.9% 22.3%

21.3% 21.9% 22.8% 23.2% 23.6% In
c

re
a

s
e
 i
n

 R
o

o
m

 A
v
e

ra
g

e
 D

a
il

y
 R

a
te

Restoration CAPEX as a % of Total CAPEX

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

50% 55% 60% 65% 70%

19.8% 18.5% 17.4% 16.4% 15.5%

21.4% 20.0% 18.8% 17.8% 16.8%

22.9% 21.5% 20.2% 19.1% 18.1%

24.4% 22.8% 21.5% 20.3% 19.3%

25.8% 24.2% 22.8% 21.5% 20.5%

IRR is higher than the estimated cost of equity (19%)

Increase in Room Average Daily Rate vs. Stabilized
Occupancy

Increase in Room Average Daily Rate vs. CAPEX

Thank You

	Default Section
	Slide 0: Management and Operation of the Chamba House
	Slide 1: Disclaimer
	Slide 2: Executive Summary
	Slide 3: Pakistan: Your Tourism Destination
	Slide 4: Investors have an opportunity to rehabilitate, manage, and operate the Chamba House in Lahore, a historic palace now serving as a hotel
	Slide 5: A. The project involves the rehabilitation and operations of Chamba House into a heritage luxury hotel and event venue, reviving a landmark for premium hospitality